Quick Sealing with a “Twist to Connect” Actuation Method
- Finger tighten seals up to 689 bar (10,000 psi) for pneumatic and hydraulic testing
- Safe and Reliable leak tight connections to male and female threads
- Eliminate thread damage, sealant and wrenches
- Durable stainless steel construction available in multiple thread types
The TwistMate family of products use an innovative “twist to connect”, pressure assisted grip and seal
technology to deliver a fast, safe and repeatable connection to male and female threads. This sealing
method creates an improved seal as pressures increase and eliminates the traditional sealing methods

X = Non-Swivel connector
Notes:
Part Number Keys are to assist in IDENTIFICATION ONLY.
Verify new part numbers with factory; some configurations are not possible.
Seal Material
Blank = Standard seal
B = Buna-N
E = EPDM
N = Neoprene
S = Silicone
U = Urethane
V = Viton
Thread NPT
Size † BSPP/BSPT SAE Metric
02 . . . . . . . . . 1/8 - - - -
03 . . . . . . . . . - - 3/8-24 - -
04 . . . . . . . . . 1/4 7/16-20 - -
05 . . . . . . . . . - - 1/2-20 - -
06 . . . . . . . . . 3/8 9/16-18 or 5/8-18 - -
08 . . . . . . . . . 1/2 3/4-16 - -
10 . . . . . . . . . - - 7/8-14 M10 x 1
12 . . . . . . . . . 3/4 1 1/16-12 M12 x 1
14 . . . . . . . . . - - 1 3/16-12 M14 x 1
16 . . . . . . . . . .1 1 5/16-12 M16 x 1
18 . . . . . . . . . - - - - M18 x 1.5
20 . . . . . . . . .1-1/4 1 5/8-12 M20 x 1.5
22 . . . . . . . . . - - - - M22 x 1.5
24 . . . . . . . . .1-1/2 1 7/8-12 - -
32 . . . . . . . . . .2 - - - -
40 . . . . . . . . .2-1/2 - - - -
48 . . . . . . . . . .3 - - - -
64 . . . . . . . . . .4 - - - -
† First two numbers (04) represent connection thread size, the
  4th and 5th numbers (04) represent termination thread size.
Part Number Key
MET Swivel
Female Termination
MET Swivel
Male Termination MET CapMIT Swivel MIT Non-Swivel MIT Plug
 TwistMate® - Threaded Connectors
Swivel Style Repair Kits
2 internal O-rings, 2 backup rings and 1 snap ring.
Non-Swivel Style Repair Kits
1 internal O-ring and 1 backup ring.
Repair kits do not include main seal replacement.
For additional kits consult factory.
NPT:  Per SAE J476a, ANSI B1.20
SAE O-Ring Boss:  Per SAE J1926, ISO 11926
SAE 37° Flare:  Per SAE J514, ISO 12151-5
SAE 45° Flare:  Per SAE J512 or J513
BSPP (aka G):  Per ISO 228, BS 2779,
   DIN 3852 Part 2 Type A and B
BSPT:  Per ISO 7, BS 21, DIN 3852 Part 2 Type C
Metric (aka M, ISO O-Ring Boss):   Per SAE J2244, ISO 6149,
DIN 3852 Part 1
Thread Standards TwistMate Repair Kits
FasTest, Inc.  |  www.fastestinc.com4
 TwistMate® - Threaded Connectors
Part Number Connection
Profile
Termination
Profile
Rated
bar (psi)
NPT, Swivel
MIT-022021 1/8” NPT 1/8” NPT 345 (5000)
MIT-042021 1/4” NPT 1/8” NPT 345 (5000)
MIT-042041 1/4” NPT 1/4” NPT 345 (5000)
MIT-062021 3/8” NPT 1/8” NPT 275 (4000)
MIT-062061 3/8” NPT 3/8” NPT 275 (4000)
MIT-082021 1/2” NPT 1/8” NPT 275 (4000)
MIT-082081 1/2” NPT 1/2” NPT 275 (4000)
MIT-122121 3/4” NPT 3/4” NPT 275 (4000)
MIT-162161 1” NPT 1” NPT 275 (4000)
NPT, Non-Swivel
MIT-022021X 1/8” NPT 1/8” NPT 345 (5000)
MITH-022021X 1/8” NPT 1/8” NPT 689 (10000)
MIT-042041X 1/4” NPT 1/4” NPT 345 (5000)
MITH-042041X 1/4” NPT 1/4” NPT 689 (10000)
MIT-062061X 3/8” NPT 3/8” NPT 275 (4000)
MITH-062061X 3/8” NPT 3/8” NPT 689 (10000)
MIT-082081X 1/2” NPT 1/2” NPT 275 (4000)
MITH-082081X 1/2” NPT 1/2” NPT 551 (8000)
MIT-122121X 3/4” NPT 3/4” NPT 275 (4000)
MITH-122121X 3/4” NPT 3/4” NPT 517 (7500)
MIT-162161X 1” NPT 1” NPT 275 (4000)
MITH-162161X 1” NPT 1” NPT 448 (6500)
MIT-202201X 1-1/4” NPT 1-1/4” NPT 275 (4000)
MIT-242241X 1-1/2” NPT 1-1/2” NPT 206 (3000)
MIT-322161X 2” NPT 1” NPT 172 (2500)
MIT-402161X 2-1/2” NPT 1” NPT 103 (1500)
MIT-482161X 3” NPT 1” NPT 103 (1500)
MIT-642161X 4” NPT 1” NPT 69 (1000)
IEC Transmitter Port, Swivel
MIT-042021TM 1/4” IEC 1/8” NPT 345 (5000)
NPT, Non-Swivel for Curved Surfaces †
MITC-022021X 1/8” NPT 1/8” NPT 345 (5000)
MITC-042041X 1/4” NPT 1/4” NPT 345 (5000)
NPT, Plug
MIT-022P 1/8” NPT n/a 345 (5000)
MIT-042P 1/4” NPT n/a 345 (5000)
MIT-062P 3/8” NPT n/a 275 (4000)
MIT-082P 1/2” NPT n/a 275 (4000)
MIT-122P 3/4” NPT n/a 275 (4000)
MIT-162P 1” NPT n/a 275 (4000)